Rich Valley Township Meeting Minutes

On February 13th, 2024, at the Regular meeting the supervisors of Rich Valley Township, Chairman – Roger Schmidt, Supervisor -John Mohr, and Supervisor – Mark Reinert, passed a motion to remove all meeting minutes from the Rich Valley Township website. If a resident of Rich Valley Township would like to review any minutes. Please contact a board member to view them in person at the hall or the Clerk has digital copies of all minutes and can email a copy to the resident. When requesting a copy please state your name and address to confirm residency. Thank you.

> Rich Valley Township Board Members. February 20th, 2024